

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-07-27 10:58:45 AM Control Number - 53075 ItemNumber - 629



WATER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR

Norma H. James DBA Lak	e Island Mobile Ho		
(Utility Name) Mailing Address P.O.Box	1987 Rockport, Tex	(Business Addre as 78382	ss)
Location Of Park: 1.02 m	i. West of Hwy 35	On 16th Street	
(City)	(State)	(Zip) (Area Co	de) Phone
This tariff is effective	e in the following	counties:	
Aransas county			
and the following cities None	s, unincorporated t	Owns, (if any) TEXAS WATER	COMMISSION
and the following subdiv		DATE 10/3/1/6 D	OCKET
Lake Island Mobil	e Home Park	FILE W-173-6 BY	KA
		TARIFF (CLERK
	TABLE OF CONTE		

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff(if additional pages are needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):

Section

1.0
Rate Schedule
Service Rules
Extension Policy
Rationing Plan

Appendix A

The appendix contains a sample of each service agreement form used by the above utility and a condensation of The Commission's Substantive Rules.

FILMED

JAN 0 5 1987

SYSTEM 200

Lake Island Mobile Park (Name of Water Utility)

Water	Tariff	Page	No.
	Revi	sion	No.

SECTION 1.0- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.1 Rates

Gallonage Charge

\$ 1.25 per 1000 gal
SAME FOR ALL SIZES
After the first 2000 gal

APPROVED

DATE 13/16 DOCKET

FILE W-173-6 BY KA

TARIFF CLERK

Section 1.2 Miscellaneous Fees

TAP FEE- \$ 65.00

Tap fee is limited to the average of the Utility's actual costs for materials and labor for standard residential connections (5/8 or 3/4 inch meter).

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE - \$ 15.00

RECONNECTION FEE - \$25.00

The reconnect fee will be charged before service can be restored to a customer whose service has been disconnected at the customer's request or for reasons listed under Section 2 of this tariff or the Commission's Substantive Rules.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE - \$
This fee will be charged for returned checks.

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, as follows:

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in regulation; E- Error Correction

and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).

FILMED

JAN 05 1987

(Name of Utility)

SECTION 2.0- SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

A copy of the Commissions latest condensed substantive rules should be attached as APPENDIX A. Only those service rules necessary to clarify the rules and policies of the Utility should be included in this section.

Section 2.1 Application for Service

All applications for service will be made on the utility's standard application or contract form and will be signed by the applicant before water service is provided by the utility. A separate application or contract will be made for each service at each separate location.

Section 2.2 Water Installation

After the applicant has met all requirements, conditions, and AK regulations herin set forth, the utility will then install a tap, meter and cut-off valves and take all necessary actions to initiate service.

Section 2.3 Billing:

Water and sewer utility bills shall be rendered monthly unless otherwise authorized by the Comission, or unless service is terminated before the end of a billing cycle. Service initiated less than one week before the next billing cycle may be billed with the following month's bill. Bills should be rendered as promptly as possible following the reading of meters.

Bills are considered late if not received at the utility's office or postal address within 16 days of the billing date. Service can be disconnected for nonpayment of a bill only after 10 day written notice.

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, as follows:

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in

regulation; E- Error Correction and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).

FILMED

JAN 05 1987

SYSTEM 200

Norma H. James
DBA Lake Island Mobile Home Park
(Name of Utility)

Water Tariff Page No.____ Revision No.

SECTION 3.0- EXTENSION POLICY

Section 3.1- Standard Extension Requirements Under Texas Water Commission Substantive Rules

Contributions in aid of construction shall not be required of individual residential customers for production, storage, treatment or transmission facilities.

The utility will bear the cost of the first 200 feet of water main necessary to extend service to an individual residential customer. The utility shall bear the full cost of any oversizing of water mains to serve other residential customers in the area. If the specific utility extension policy stated below requires it: residential customers may be required to pay for additional main beyond the first 200 feet; residential customers who place unique or non-standard service demands on the system may be charged the actual costs of any additional transmission or storage required over and above the standard requirements; developers may be required to provide contributions in aid of construction in amounts to furnish the system with facilities compliant with Texas Department of Health minimum design criteria for facilities used in the production, transmission, pumping, storage or treatment of water.

Section 3.2-Specific Utility Extension Policy

DATE PROVED

DATE 186 DOCKET

FILEW-03-6 BY LA

TARIFF CLERK

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, as follows:

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New;

R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in regulation; E- Error Correction

and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice FLMED provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).

Norma H. James
DBA Lake Ixland Mobile Home Park
(Name of Utility)

SECTION 4.0- Water Rationing Plan

Water Tariff Page No.___ Revision No.__

DATE W-173-6 BY KA

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, as follows:

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in

regulation; E- Error Correction
and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the
revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp
it, or send a tariff change form for more
provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).

FILMED

JAN 05 1987

Norma H. James DBA Lake Island Mobile Home Park (Name of Utility)

Water Tariff Page No.___ Revision No.

\[\]	TEXAS WATER DUMMISSION
	APPROVED
	APAROVED DATE OF SILVE DOCKET
	THE W-173-6 BY RA
1	TARIFF CLERK

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, as follows:

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New;

R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in regulation; E- Error Correction

and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).

FILMED JAN 05 1987 SYSTEM 200